507310416 05/31/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7357339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND HSU	05/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN HUAYAN E-COMMERCE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	803, 8TH FLOOR, BLOCK A, RONGDE TIMES SQUARE, HENGGANG STREET
Internal Address:	LONGGANG DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D932637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: AlexC@inhouseco.com
Correspondent Name: ALEXANDER CHEN

Address Line 1: 7700 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER CHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Chen/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Hsu-Asgmt#page1.tif

PATENT 507310416 REEL: 060243 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Raymond Hsu
4F, Jingcheng Building,
Xicheng Industrial Zone, Xixiang Road Bao'an Dist
Shenzhen City, China

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, did obtain the following:

United States Patent for "TENS DEVICE" No.: US D932,637 S, dated October 5, 2021

Whereas, Shenzhen Huayan E-commerce Co., Ltd, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 803, 8th Floor, Block A, Rongde Times Square, Henggang Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen ZIP: 518115 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same, and additional rights relating thereto;

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by assigned to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assigned the ENTIRE right, title and interest in and to the Patent aforesaid.

including but not limited to, the right to sue and to collect damages for all past infringements relating to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assigned for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this on 24th day of May 2022 at People's Republic of China

Raymond Hou Raymond Hou

PATENT REEL: 060243 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 05/31/2022